GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2544

ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009

POWER GENERATION

Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the turnover of power business has constantly increased in the country from 2004-05 to 2008-09;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the power generation has also increased during the above period;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIBHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam, the turnover of Power business has constantly increased from 2004-05 to 2007-08 as stated by PFC. The year
wise details of turnover are as under:

Year Turnover (Rs. in crore)

2004-05 101710

2005-06 113791

2006-07 125757

2007-08 142203

2008-09 Figures not available

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam, the electricity generation from 2004-05 to 2008-09 has constantly increased from 587.37 Billion Units (BU) in
2004-05 to 723.793 BU in 2008-09. The year wise details of generation and percentage increase from 2004-05 to 2008-09 are as
under:

Year Achievement Growth in achievement
BU (%)

2004-05 587.37 5.2

2005-06 617.48 5.1

2006-07 662.43 7.3



2007-08 704.45 6.3

2008-09 723.79 2.74

(e): Does not arise.
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